January & February 2026

Warren County

WCPD Naturalist & Marketing Report pARK DISTRICT
DOO

Enjoy. Play. Preserve.

Shannon Pennington, SPennington@warrencountyparks.com, 513-833-7360
Lauren Asquith, LAsquith@warrencountyparks.com, 513-409-1389

Community Connections

In the past 28 days, Facebook posts had 64,097. E-blasts are reaching 5,681 subscribers. We
continue to post on Instagram and Linkedin.

Date
1/10/26
1/11/26
1/14/26
1/17/26
1/20/26
1/22/26
1/23/26
1/24/26
1/28/26
1/31/26
1/31/26

2/2/26
2/2/26
2/8/26
2/9/26
2/9/26
2/9/26
2/10/26
2/11/26
2/12/26

il

Program

Friends of WCPD Annual Meeting

Sights and Sounds of Winter at Pine Hill Lakes
Toddler Trek Hibernating Bugs at Armco

Tree ID Walk at Landen-Deerfield

Family Story Time at Mason Public Library
Preschool Story Time at Mary L Cook Library
STEAM Story Time Lebanon Library

Beginning Beekeeping at Armco

Preschool Story Time at Franklin Library

Intro to Orienteering at Armco

Tree-Tapping Basics at Kingswood

Night Sky program with WCAS at Hisey

Be a Partnership Superhero at OPRA Conference
Family Bird Walk at Pine Hill Lakes

Toddler Trek: Woodland Birds at Armco
Preschool Story Time at Lebanon Public Library
Family Story Time at Salem Twp Library

OCVN training at Cincinnati Nature Center
Wellness Walk at Armco

Preschool Story Time at Lebanon Library

Total
16
1
7
28
24
24
35
125
29
32
11
4
70
5
8
20
22
33
14
26

Audience
Adults
Families
Kids
Families
Families
Kids
Kids
Adults
Kids
Adults
Families
Families
Adults
Families
Adults
Kids
Families
Adults
Adults
Kids

Partner
Friends of WCPD
Mason Rec

Lebanon Parks & Rec
Library/Wild Birds Unltd
Library
Library/WBU
WC Beekeepers Assn
Library/WBU
Orienteering Cinci
Deerfield Twp
WC Astronomical Soc
OPRA
Mason Rec

Library/WBU
Library/WBU
Cinci Nature Ctr
Deerfield Twp/Lebanon
Library/WBU




Upcoming Programs

Date
2/13/26
2/14/26

2/23/26
3/2/26
3/11/26
3/14/26
3/15/26

Program
Journey Day Great Backyard Bird Count at Armco
GBBC and Maple Celebration at Armco

Preschool Story Time at Springboro Library

Full Moon Hike at Hisey

Toddler Trek: Animal Tracks! at Hisey

Run for the Green at Landen-Deerfield

Introduction to Bluebird Monitoring at Landen-Drfld

Audience
Families
Families

Kids
Adults
Kids
Adults
Adults

Partner
Mason Schools
Lebanon, WC Soil & Water,
Deerfield Twp, WBU, OSU Ext
Library

Deerfield Twp




Year-Round & Seasonal Positions

Admin Assistant Sports Coordinator  Park Security Attendant
Park Maintenance Tech Golf Cart Tech Golf Maintenance Tech
Boat Dock Attendant Golf Course Ranger  Golf Pro Shop Attendant

Warren County

PARK

Visit WarrenCountyParks.com/Jobs DISTRICT
for more info and to apply online! DO

Enjoy. Play. Preserve

Warren County Park District is looking for positive, friendly, and
customer-oriented individuals to help residents and visitors
access and enjoy the great outdoors. If this sounds interesting to
you, please consider applying for one of our open positions!

Questions can be directed to Parks@WarrenCountyParks.com. No phone calls, please. Applicants must be at least 18 years of age. Positions are subject to a post-offer drug screen &
background check. Warren County Park District is an Equal Opportunity Employer.




TODDLER TREKS  pArRK DISTRICT

FOR ADULTS AND CHILDREN 2-6 YEARS OLD D O O Enjoy. Play. Preserve,

o

ANIMAL TRACKS

Wednesday, 3/11/26 10:30-11:30am
Hisey Park- 5443 Middletown Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

Monday, 3/23/26, 10:30-11:30am
Landen-Deerfield Park- 2258 US 22/3, Maineville, OH 45039

COLORS OF SPRING

Monday, 4/13/26, 10:30-11:30am
Hisey Park- 5443 Middletown Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

Wednesday, 4/22/26, 10:30-11:30am
Armco Park- 1223 OH-741, Lebanon, OH 45036

BUDS AND BUGS

Monday, 5/4/26, 10:30-11:30am
Armco Park- 1223 OH-741, Lebanon, OH 45036

Wednesday, 5/13/26, 10:30-11:30am
Hisey Park- 5443 Middletown Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

Registration required.
For questions, call 513-409-1389 2
LAsquith@warrencountyparks.com &5

i Please register your child at
iMwww.warrencountyparks.com/events
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Restoring pollinator habitat
for bees, birds, and butterflies

The Solar Pollinator Habitat at
Armco Park in Lebanon is a
restoration zone that has been
seeded with native plants to
attract pollinators like bees, birds,
and butterflies.

By demonstrating a successful
habitat restoration area, we hope

to encourage visitors to follow our
lead and plant nnllmafnr-frmndlv
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native plants in their own yards.

In order to keep invasive species at
bay while the new plants become
established, we need your help!

Armco Park, 1223 N SR 741, Lebanon, OH

WarrenCountyParks.com

What 1s Involved?

Adopt a spot at the Armco
Park Solar Pollinator Habitat

Different sizes and restoration zones are
avdilable; pick what works best for you

Monitor your location

Identify emergent native plants and pollinators
Identify and manually remove invasive species
Report your findings using iNaturalist app

Suggested commitment of
once a week, May through Oct

Adopt a spot with o few friends and divide
the duties or make it a time to catch up

Great for lifelong learners

Learn plant identification, citizen science skills,
and proper methods for invasives removal
Training, field guides and tools provided

Complete a Volunteer Inquiry Form to be added to our volunteer list. We will keep you posted as "':'tt
the program develops. No immediate commitment needed! tinyurl.com/WCPDVolunteerinquiry

s
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Enjoy. Play. Preserve.

Join Ohio Certified Volunteer Naturalist Kathie Bowers this spring to learn about
trees, wildflowers, and fossils! FREE programs. Registration is required.

e Trees: Sat., 3/21, 10-11:30am

o Wildflowers: Sat,, 4/11, 10-11:30am
e Fossils: Sat., 5/16, 10- 11:30am

HISEY PARK, 5443 MIDDLETOWN RD, WAYNESVILLE, OH

MORE INFO AND

REGISTRATION www.WarrenCountyParks.com/events

Come prepared! Dress for the weather and bring water. Hikes are predicated to last around 1.5 hours,
although you are welcome to stay as long as you'd like. You may attend all of the hikes or just ecne or two!



