

WCPD Naturalist & Marketing Report January & February 2026



Shannon Pennington, SPennington@warrencountyparks.com, 513-833-7360
 Lauren Asquith, LASquith@warrencountyparks.com, 513-409-1389

Community Connections

In the past 28 days, **Facebook** posts had 64,097. **E-blasts** are reaching 5,681 subscribers. We continue to post on Instagram and LinkedIn.

Date	Program	Total	Audience	Partner
1/10/26	Friends of WCPD Annual Meeting	16	Adults	Friends of WCPD
1/11/26	Sights and Sounds of Winter at Pine Hill Lakes	1	Families	Mason Rec
1/14/26	Toddler Trek Hibernating Bugs at Armco	7	Kids	
1/17/26	Tree ID Walk at Landen-Deerfield	28	Families	Lebanon Parks & Rec
1/20/26	Family Story Time at Mason Public Library	24	Families	Library/Wild Birds Unltd
1/22/26	Preschool Story Time at Mary L Cook Library	24	Kids	Library
1/23/26	STEAM Story Time Lebanon Library	35	Kids	Library/WBU
1/24/26	Beginning Beekeeping at Armco	125	Adults	WC Beekeepers Assn
1/28/26	Preschool Story Time at Franklin Library	29	Kids	Library/WBU
1/31/26	Intro to Orienteering at Armco	32	Adults	Orienteering Cinci
1/31/26	Tree-Tapping Basics at Kingswood	11	Families	Deerfield Twp
2/2/26	Night Sky program with WCAS at Hisey	4	Families	WC Astronomical Soc
2/2/26	Be a Partnership Superhero at OPRA Conference	70	Adults	OPRA
2/8/26	Family Bird Walk at Pine Hill Lakes	5	Families	Mason Rec
2/9/26	Toddler Trek: Woodland Birds at Armco	8	Adults	
2/9/26	Preschool Story Time at Lebanon Public Library	20	Kids	Library/WBU
2/9/26	Family Story Time at Salem Twp Library	22	Families	Library/WBU
2/10/26	OCVN training at Cincinnati Nature Center	33	Adults	Cinci Nature Ctr
2/11/26	Wellness Walk at Armco	14	Adults	Deerfield Twp/Lebanon
2/12/26	Preschool Story Time at Lebanon Library	26	Kids	Library/WBU





Upcoming Programs

Date	Program	Audience	Partner
2/13/26	Journey Day Great Backyard Bird Count at Armco	Families	Mason Schools
2/14/26	GBBC and Maple Celebration at Armco	Families	Lebanon, WC Soil & Water, Deerfield Twp, WBU, OSU Ext Library
2/23/26	Preschool Story Time at Springboro Library	Kids	Library
3/2/26	Full Moon Hike at Hisey	Adults	
3/11/26	Toddler Trek: Animal Tracks! at Hisey	Kids	
3/14/26	Run for the Green at Landen-Deerfield	Adults	Deerfield Twp
3/15/26	Introduction to Bluebird Monitoring at Landen-Drfld	Adults	



Now Hiring!

Year-Round & Seasonal Positions

Admin Assistant
Park Maintenance Tech
Boat Dock Attendant

Sports Coordinator
Golf Cart Tech
Golf Course Ranger

Park Security Attendant
Golf Maintenance Tech
Golf Pro Shop Attendant



Visit WarrenCountyParks.com/Jobs
for more info and to apply online!



Warren County Park District is looking for positive, friendly, and customer-oriented individuals to help residents and visitors access and enjoy the great outdoors. If this sounds interesting to you, please consider applying for one of our open positions!



Questions can be directed to Parks@WarrenCountyParks.com. No phone calls, please. Applicants must be at least 18 years of age. Positions are subject to a post-offer drug screen & background check. Warren County Park District is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

TODDLER TREKS

FOR ADULTS AND CHILDREN 2-6 YEARS OLD

Warren County
PARK DISTRICT
Enjoy. Play. Preserve.



ANIMAL TRACKS

Wednesday, 3/11/26 10:30-11:30am

Hisey Park- 5443 Middletown Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

Monday, 3/23/26, 10:30-11:30am

Landen-Deerfield Park- 2258 US 22/3, Maineville, OH 45039



COLORS OF SPRING

Monday, 4/13/26, 10:30-11:30am

Hisey Park- 5443 Middletown Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

Wednesday, 4/22/26, 10:30-11:30am

Armco Park- 1223 OH-741, Lebanon, OH 45036



BUDS AND BUGS

Monday, 5/4/26, 10:30-11:30am

Armco Park- 1223 OH-741, Lebanon, OH 45036

Wednesday, 5/13/26, 10:30-11:30am

Hisey Park- 5443 Middletown Rd. Waynesville, OH 45068

Registration required.

For questions, call 513-409-1389

LAsquith@warrencountyparks.com



Please register your child at
www.warrencountyparks.com/events

Warren County PARK DISTRICT



Enjoy. Play. Preserve.



Restoring pollinator habitat for bees, birds, and butterflies

Our Goals

The Solar Pollinator Habitat at Armco Park in Lebanon is a restoration zone that has been seeded with native plants to **attract pollinators like bees, birds, and butterflies.**

By demonstrating a successful habitat restoration area, we hope to **encourage visitors to follow our lead and plant pollinator-friendly native plants in their own yards.**

In order to keep invasive species at bay while the new plants become established, **we need your help!**

Armco Park, 1223 N SR 741, Lebanon, OH
WarrenCountyParks.com

What is Involved?

Adopt a spot at the Armco Park Solar Pollinator Habitat

Different sizes and restoration zones are available; pick what works best for you



Monitor your location

Identify emergent native plants and pollinators
Identify and manually remove invasive species
Report your findings using iNaturalist app



Suggested commitment of once a week, May through Oct

Adopt a spot with a few friends and divide the duties or make it a time to catch up



Great for lifelong learners

Learn plant identification, citizen science skills, and proper methods for invasives removal
Training, field guides and tools provided



Interested?



Complete a Volunteer Inquiry Form to be added to our volunteer list. We will keep you posted as the program develops. No immediate commitment needed! tinyurl.com/WCPDVolunteerInquiry

SPRING 2026



WALK AND LEARN

Educational Hikes



Join Ohio Certified Volunteer Naturalist Kathie Bowers this spring to learn about trees, wildflowers, and fossils! FREE programs. Registration is required.

- **Trees:** Sat., 3/21, 10-11:30am
- **Wildflowers:** Sat., 4/11, 10-11:30am
- **Fossils:** Sat., 5/16, 10- 11:30am



HISEY PARK, 5443 MIDDLETOWN RD, WAYNESVILLE, OH

**MORE INFO AND
REGISTRATION**

www.WarrenCountyParks.com/events

Come prepared! Dress for the weather and bring water. Hikes are predicated to last around 1.5 hours, although you are welcome to stay as long as you'd like. You may attend all of the hikes or just one or two!